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Wash, Carlyle H. 
Professor and 

 Chair 
MR/Wx 

656-2516  
wash@nps.navy.mil 

Davidson, Kenneth L. 
Professor and  

Associate Chair for Research 
MR/Ds 

656-2309/2563 
davidson@nps.navy.mil 

 

Carr, Lester E., III 
Research Associate Professor 
MR/Cr   
656-2374 
carrle@nps.navy.mil 
 

Haney, Robert  
Professor 
MR/Hy   
656-4053              
rlhaney@nps.navy.mil 
 

Ritchie, Elizabeth  
Research Assistant Professor 
MR/Ri   
656-3430 
ritchie@nps.navy.mil 

Chang, C. -P.  
Professor 
MR/Cp   
656-2840   
cpchang@nps.navy.mil 

Harr, Patrick A.  
Research Associate Professor 
MR/Hr   
656-3787 
paharr@nps.navy.mil 

Wang, Qing  
Assistant Professor 
MR/Qg    
656-5043 
qwang@nps.navy.mil 
 

Chen, Hway-Jen  
Research Assistant 
MR/Hj   
656-3788               
bonbon@nps.navy.mil 

Jordan, Mary S.  
Research Associate 
MR/Jr   
656-3109 
jordan@nps.navy.mil 

Williams, R. Terry 
Professor 
MR/Wu   
656-2296   
williart@nps.navy.mil 

Durkee, Philip A.  
Professor 
MR/De   
656-346 
durkee@nps.navy.mil 

Miller, Doug 
Research Associate Professor 
MR/Dm   
656-3101 
dmiller@ nps.navy.mil 
 

 

Elsberry, Russell L. 
Distinguished Professor 
MR/Es   
656-2373 
elsberry@nps.navy.mil 

Murphree, Tom   
Senior Lecturer   
MR/Me 
656-2723 
murphree@nps.navy.mil 
 

 

Frederickson, Paul 
Research Associate 
MR/Fd   
656-240 
pafreder@nps.navy.mil 

Nielsen, Kurt  
Research Associate 
MR/Ne   
656-1026 
nielsen@ nps.navy.mil 
 

 

Guest, Peter 
Research Associate Professor 
MR/Gs   
656-2451 
pguest@nps.navy.mil 
 

Nuss, Wendell A.  
Associate Professor 
MR/Nu   
656-2308 
nuss@nps.navy.mil 
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